Gaston County

GaStOn Cou nty Board of Commissioners

www.gastongov.com

Tax

Board Action

File # 25-418

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G S 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the Listed July 2025
Tax Refunds be Made. (Releases and Refunds - $337.84, Overpayments - $24,291 41, VTS Refunds - $959.27,
Grand Total - $25,588.52)

STAFF CONTACT
Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are
properly authorized by statute and shouid be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the
refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b)

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such
funds coming from Account 1000-000-000-00000-000000-0000000-0000-00-251001

ATTACHMENTS
Tax Refunds Listing for July 2025
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TAXPAYER NAME

July 2025 RELEASES AND REFUNDS
A+ Lawn Care & Landscaping, Inc
Herman Reeves Sheet Metal, Inc
TOTAL

July 2025 OVERPAYMENTS
Atlas Title Company
Bates, Alissa

Baylock, Parrish

Bell, Rocio Garcia
Bridges, Jacklyn M
Britton, Andrew

‘Carey, Laquisha

Crank, Rhaleshia

Decker, Elton Earl

Falls, Barbara

Ferguson, Boyce W Jr
Franklin, Gary

Fretwell, Mark S

Gardner, William

Gardner, William

Gardner, William A

Green, Roger D

Green, Roger D

GSM Service Inc

Howard, Keith

Hughes, Nancy W

Ideal Title, LLC

Kuveikis, Tara

Lail, Mary Ann

Liverett Revocable Living Trust
Mcclure, James

Miller, Beverly B

Nafisah, Khalid

Neely, J.H. Sr
Omodesola, Ajayi

Outen, Angela E

Ramos, Yaneth Ortiz
Ramsey, Tina

Revels, Jeffrey

Rowe, Shevon L
Rutherford Electric Membership Corporation
Smith, James

Snyder, Joshua
Southpoint Properties LLC
Spencer, Richard
Strange, Helen

Tasty Delites LLC

Tasty Delites LLC
Thompson, Deborah Watts
Thompson, Lisa
Thompson, Lisa Ramsey
Vincent, Rita Barber
Walker, Johnny R

Whitworth, Loretta
TOTAL

AMOUNT

$142.59
$195.25
$337.84

$324 88
$19103
$107.39
$172.04
$327 79
$295.61
$313.86
$215.15
$490 00
$199.24
$280.27
$106.77
$300 00
$137 40
$108.70
$102.39
$206.00
$611.89
$8,486.61
$214.89
$200.00
$158.92
$348.82
$122.77
$127 00
$184.98
$221.00
$285.08
$266.00
$110.83
$356.10
$114 48
$223.97
$105.94
$104 78
$155.28
$117 00
$3,217.80
$220.00
$173.10
$204 00
$1,627.63
$1,502.11
$103.24
$133.20
$103.60
$109.00
$235.00

$177.87
$24,291 41



July 2025 VTS REFUNDS

Harwell, Leonard Charles $223.36
Kayton, Kaiser Woodward $113.36
Little, Kelly Wagner $207 05
Senior Total Life Care $415.50
TOTAL $959.27

GRAND TOTAL $25,588.52



