

Gaston County

Gaston County Board of Commissioners www.gastongov.com

Tax

Board Action

File # 25-418

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G S 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the Listed July 2025 Tax Refunds be Made. (Releases and Refunds - \$337.84, Overpayments - \$24,291 41, VTS Refunds - \$959.27, Grand Total - \$25,588.52)

STAFF CONTACT

Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b)

ATTACHMENTS

Tax Refunds Listing for July 2025

				D	O NOT TYPE	BELOW THIS	LINE	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
I, Donna S taken by ti	. Buff, Clerk t ne Board of C	o the omm	Cour issio	ity Commi ners as fol	ssion, do h Iows.	ereby certify	that the	above is a true and correct copy of action
NO.	DATE	M1	M2	JBailey	CBrown	CCloninger	AFraley	BHovis TKeigher SShehan Vote
2025-290	08/26/2025	TK	JB	Α	Α	Α	Α	AAAA
DISTRIBU								Second and a second a second and a second and a second and a second and a second an

TAXPAYER NAME July 2025 RELEASES AND REFUNDS	AMOUNT
A+ Lawn Care & Landscaping, Inc	\$142.59
Herman Reeves Sheet Metal, Inc	\$195.25
TOTAL	\$337.84
July 2025 OVERPAYMENTS	
Atlas Title Company	\$324 88
Bates, Alissa	\$191 03
Baylock, Parrish	\$107.39
Bell, Rocio Garcia	\$172.04
Bridges, Jacklyn M	\$327 79
Britton, Andrew	\$295.61
Carey, Laquisha	\$313.86
Crank, Rhaleshia	\$215.15
Decker, Elton Earl	\$490 00
Falls, Barbara	\$199.24
Ferguson, Boyce W Jr	\$280.27
Franklin, Gary	\$106.77
Fretwell, Mark S	\$300 00
Gardner, William	\$137 40 \$408 70
Gardner, William	\$108.70
Gardner, William A	\$102.39 \$206.00
Green, Roger D	\$206.00
Green, Roger D	\$611.89
GSM Service Inc	\$8,486.61 \$214.89
Howard, Keith	\$200.00
Hughes, Nancy W	\$200.00 \$158.92
ldeal Title, LLC Kuveikis, Tara	\$348.82
Lail, Mary Ann	\$122.77
Liverett Revocable Living Trust	\$127 00
Mcclure, James	\$184.98
Miller, Beverly B	\$221.00
Nafisah, Khalid	\$285.08
Neely, J.H. Sr	\$266.00
Omodesola, Ajayi	\$110.83
Outen, Angela E	\$356.10
Ramos, Yaneth Ortiz	\$114 48
Ramsey, Tina	\$223.97
Revels, Jeffrey	\$105.94
Rowe, Shevon L	\$104 78
Rutherford Electric Membership Corporation	\$155.28
Smith, James	\$117 00
Snyder, Joshua	\$3,217.80
Southpoint Properties LLC	\$220.00
Spencer, Richard	\$173.10
Strange, Helen	\$294 00
Tasty Delites LLC	\$1,627.63
Tasty Delites LLC	\$1,502.11
Thompson, Deborah Watts	\$103.24
Thompson, Lisa	\$133.20 \$103.60
Thompson, Lisa Ramsey	\$103.60 \$100.00
Vincent, Rita Barber	\$109.00 \$335.00
Walker, Johnny R	\$235.00 \$177.87
Whitworth, Loretta TOTAL	\$177.07 \$24,291 41
IVIAL	4= ijao i Ti

July 2025 VTS REFUNDS

Harwell, Leonard Charles	\$223.36
Kayton, Kaiser Woodward	\$113.36
Little, Kelly Wagner	\$207 05
Senior Total Life Care	\$415.50
TOTAL	\$959.27

GRAND TOTAL \$25,588.52